C
rysta
l O
sc
illa
to
r
42 XO-0056-E P.1/2

6.Grounded cover for reduced EMI.
7.Packing: Tape & Reel, 1000/3000 pcs per Reel.
Ordering Example: OTEMGCL-NF-320.000000 MHz
XO T-TYPE; VDD: 3.3V; Multiplier (PLL) with Tri-State; Freq. Stability: ±50ppm; Temp. Range: -20°C to +70°C; PECL output,
Symmetry: 50±5%; Normal Appearance; RoHS Compliant; Freq. 320.000000MHz.
○:Standard      △:Available (case by case)
×:Not available
Actual Size
7.0 ± 0.2
[ TOP VIEW ]
[ SIDE VIEW ]
[ BOTTOM VIEW ]
Part Number
information
Frequency
Date Code
5.
0
±
0.
2
1.
8(
M
ax
.)
5.08 ± 0.2
5.08
2.
0
1.8
Recommended soldering pattern
4.
0
#4#4 #5#5 #6#6
#1#1
Pin 1 Mark
#2#2 #3#3
1.
27
 ±
 0
.2
3.
81
 ±
 0
.2
1.4 ± 0.2
Temp.(°C)
ppm D:±25 G:±50
I -10∼ +60 ○ ○
C -20∼ +70 △ ○
L -40∼ +85 X ○
Pin Function
#1 NC
#2 Tri-State
#3 GND
#4 Output
#5 Comp. Output
#6 VDD
OT Type For PECL/LVDS Multiplier
Crystal Oscillator
FEATURE